# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2853315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TROY MCDANIEL	05/09/2014
JEAN BUYTAERT	03/04/2014
EUGENE EDWARD MILLER	05/09/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lame: ANTELOPE OIL TOOL & MANUFACTURING CO., LLC	
Street Address:	912 HOOD ROAD	
City:	MINERAL WELLS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76067	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14196974

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-917-0000

**Email:** docketing@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0186.0004-DIV1-CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARRETT J. ATKINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Garrett J. Atkinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_5-13-14#page1.tif

source=Assignment\_5-13-14#page2.tif

source=Assignment\_5-13-14#page3.tif

source=Assignment\_5-13-14#page4.tif

502806721 REEL: 032879 FRAME: 0684

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 0186.0004-DIV1-CIP
Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, a below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

## LOW-CLEARANCE CENTRALIZER AND METHOD OF MAKING CENTRALIZER

we have executed an application for a U.S. patent, which was filed on March 4, 2014, under serial number 14/196,974, has this title; and

WHEREAS, Antelope Oil Tool & Manufacturing Co., LLC, whose post office address is 912 Hood Road, Mineral Wells, TX 76067 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States of America, in and to all applications for patents filed in the United States of America on this invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be issued for this invention in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced invention and the above-referenced applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that might be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that might be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States of America, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 032879 FRAME: 0685

Attorney Docket No.: 0186.0004-DIV1-CIP Page 2 of 2

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun		nto set my hand:
Date:	5-4-14	Name of Inventor:	Troy McDaniel
Date:		Name of Inventor:	Jean Buytaert
Date:	5-9-14	Name of Inventor:	Eugre Edwal M. L. Eugene Edward Miller
Date:		Name of Inventor:	Jimmy Mack Young

Attorney Docket No.: 0186,0004-DIVI-CIP Page 1 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, a below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

# LOW-CLEARANCE CENTRALIZER AND METHOD OF MAKING CENTRALIZER

we have executed an application for a U.S. patent, which was filed on March 4, 2014, under serial number 14/196,974, has this title; and

WHEREAS, Antelope Oil Tool & Manufacturing Co., LLC, whose post office address is 912 Hood Road, Mineral Wells, TX 76067 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States of America, in and to all applications for patents filed in the United States of America on this invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be issued for this invention in the United States of America:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced invention and the above-referenced applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that might be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that might be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this

PATENT REEL: 032879 FRAME: 0687

Attorney Docket No.: 0186,0004-DIV1-CIP Page 2 of 2

invention in the United States of America, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand:

Date:			
		Name of Inventor:	Troy McDaniel
Date:	03/04/2014	Name of Inventor:	Jean Buytaert
Date:		Name of Inventor:	Eugene Edward Miller
Date:	Constantina de la constantina della constantina	Name of Inventor:	Jimmy Mack Young

PATENT REEL: 032879 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 05/13/2014